#### 505614476 08/09/2019

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5661278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PERIMETER INTERNETWORKING CORP.	03/31/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAE SYSTEMS APPLIED INTELLIGENCE US CORP.
Street Address:	440 WHEELERS FARM ROAD, SUITE 202
City:	MILFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06461

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15616448

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6038866100

**Email:** sbelliveau@mcr-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN
Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR
Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XA5164-US_DAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. RARDIN
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Rardin, Reg. No. 52,153/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate\_of\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Name\_Change#page2.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Name\_Change#page3.tif

PATENT 505614476 REEL: 050018 FRAME: 0310

PAGE 1



## State of Delaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903 150407848

9536067

03-26-2015

PERIMETER INTERNETWORKING CORP. 440 WHEELERS FARMS RD #202

MILFORD

CT 06461

ATTN: ERICA ERICKSON

 $\boldsymbol{X}$ 

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
BAE SYSTEMS APPLIED INTELLIGENCE US CORP. 3317506 0240 Amendment; Domestic	
Amendment Fee	30.00
Receiving/Indexing	115.00
Certification Fee	50.00
Data Entry Fee	5.00
Court Municipality Fee, Wilm.	20.00
Surcharge Assessment-New Castle	6.00
Page Assessment-New Castle Count	18.00
Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	100.00
FILING TOTAL	344.00
BAE SYSTEMS APPLIED INTELLIGENCE US CORP. 3317506 4100 Plain Copy	
Plain Copy Fee	10.00
FILING TOTAL	10.00
TOTAL CHARGES	354.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS	354.00
SERVICE REQUEST BALANCE	.00

PATENT REEL: 050018 FRAME: 0311 Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERIMETER INTERNETWORKING CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERIMETER INTERNETWORKING CORP. " TO "BAE SYSTEMS APPLIED INTELLIGENCE US CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 9:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015.

8100

150407848

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 03-26-15

**PATENT** REEL: 050018 FRAME: 0312

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 2240063

3317506

4 1 /2.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:18 AM 03/25/2015 FILED 09:18 AM 03/26/2015 SRV 150407848 - 3317506 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, on behalf of the Perimeter Internetworking Corp. which is organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Corporation adopted the amendment set forth below as of March 24, 2015 by Unanimous Written Consent of the Directors held in lieu of meeting under the authority of Section 141 of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT WAS RESOLVED that the name of this Corporation be and it hereby is changed from "Perimeter Internetworking Corp." to "BAE Systems Applied Intelligence US Corp." to be effective March 31, 2015.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, by Unanimous Written Consent of the Sole Shareholder held in lieu of meeting under the authority of Section 228 of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware, the sole shareholder approved the amendment.

THIRD: That the Article numbered "First" of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended effective March 31, 2015 at 11:59 pm to state as follows:

That the name of this Corporation is BAE Systems Applied Intelligence US Corp.

FOURTH: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 26th day of March, 2015.

Authorized Offic

1111V. O. C. T.

Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 050018 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 08/09/2019